

BLESSED TEXTILES LIMITED

CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

	Note	First Quarter	
		September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019
		Rupees	Rupees
Sales - net		3,419,270,732	2,991,085,329
Cost of sales		(3,081,366,224)	(2,694,243,734)
Gross profit		337,904,508	296,841,595
Distribution cost		(64,485,778)	(53,820,566)
Administrative expenses		(42,343,124)	(37,769,948)
		(106,828,902)	(91,590,514)
		231,075,606	205,251,081
Other income		3,064,429	2,487,706
Operating profit		234,140,035	207,738,787
Finance cost		(92,319,552)	(74,745,118)
Other expenses		(9,732,778)	(10,394,448)
		(102,052,330)	(85,139,566)
Profit before taxation		132,087,705	122,599,221
Provision for taxation	7	(44,224,079)	(38,017,454)
Profit after taxation		87,863,626	84,581,767
Earnings per share - basic and diluted		13.66	13.15

The annexed notes from 1 to 14 form an integral part of these interim financial statements.



DIRECTOR